

Haralson County Elections & Registrations

hcelections@bellsouth.net Phone: 770-646-2010 FAX: 770-646-1523

Haralson County Board of Elections and Registration

Public Notice

The Haralson County Board of Elections and Registration hereby provides public notice of the Haralson County Board of Elections and Registration intends to begin Risk Limited Audit on November 15, 2024. Pursuant to State Election Board Rule 183-1-15-.04, the Haralson County Board of Elections and Registration shall begin at 9:00 am on November 15, 2024, in the Haralson County Board of Elections and Registration Office located in the Haralson County Courthouse, 4485 Georgia Highway 120, Buchanan, Georgia. The process will be monitored as authorized by the rule.

4485 Georgia Highway 120 P.O. Box 1119 Buchanan, GA 30113